
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

RAJYA SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-144 
ANSWERED ON- 19/07/2021  

 

PROGRESS OF PATNA-GAYA-DOBHI ROAD ON NH-22 

144. SHRI SUSHIL KUMAR MODI: 

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:- 

(a) whether it is a fact that Patna-Gaya-Dobhi 127 kms stretch of NH-22 is being constructed 

in three packages with the assistance of the Government of Japan at a cost of Rs. 1600 

crore; 

 

(b) the status of land availability in each package; 

  

(c) the physical progress of each package and the amount of money that has been spent; and 

 

(d) the targeted timelines given to the contractors for completion of the said project? 

   

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI) 

 

(a) Yes Sir. 

(b) Land is available for construction in the entire stretch. 

(c) & (d) The details are as under: 

Package 

Civil 

Awarded 

Cost (Rs. 

in crore) 

Physical 

progress 

Amount 

Spent till 

31.05.2021 

(Rs. in 

crore) 

Date of 

start 
Scheduled date 

of completion 

Package-I 
(Km 0.0 to Km 39.0) 

649.90 7.2% 29.03 14.12.2020 December, 2022 

Package –II 

(Km 39.0 to Km 83.0) 
496.48 11.90% 32.55 09.11.2020 November, 2022 

Package-III 
(Km 83.0 to Km 127.21) 

464.09 8.7% 29.57 24.11.2020 November, 2022 
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